City of Jonesboro
Private Club Review and Conditions Form

Date 3 A7 A3 Non-Profit Corp. K PoT  Joneskuro Tue
Address 22T E Voulder K L.

Applicant on Behalf of Club H ul enf{) ‘K Lo g K

Home Address U708 Tucdes Pack D oid & e

Business Name H ToT (j’-o nes boro T ne

QS)&\ E‘ﬂf}or,"(f"” q—i:?‘oe = 75[-,1,(-,{:190:0

Business Address

City of Jonesboro official use below this:

Police Department: Copy of membership list Yes >< No -
Has any member been convicted of a felony? Yes No 7\
If yes, How many years since conviction? \Z
Has Non-Profit complied with City of Jonesboro laws? Yes No
Comments:
Approve? Yes % No Signature Chief of Police C/%’"ﬁ/ i W
Planning and Zoning Department: /
( Type of Private Club: Restaurant Hotel/Mote
Hours of Operation? / '
Copy of menu for food service? Yes
oning_ £-3
Approve? Yes No Signature Planning Direct
City Clerk:

Date received

Date entered in Legistar
City Council Action

Approve Deny




KPOT JONESBORO, INC,
2312 E, Parker Road
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Chief Rick Blliott

Jonesboro Police Department
1001 8. Caraway Road
Jonesboro, AR 72401

RE: Private Club Restaurant Application
Dear Chief Elliott:

Attachied i3 a Joneshoro City application for a private club restaurant license on hehalf of KPOT
Jonesbore, Ine. at 23 12 E. Parker Road, Jonesboro, together with a copy of the State ABC
application, Ibelieve these to be In proper form; a check for the filing fee of $250.00 15 also
Inctuded.

The undersigned serves as a divector, president and managing agent designes on behalf of the
testaucant. [ may be contacted via cell phone, 870-530-0149. Please let me know if more is
required,

Sincerely,

KPOT JONESBORO, INC.
Ik

Keéung Kwok

President/Managing Agent




CITY OF JONESBORO

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE CLUB PERMIT

We hereby make an application for a permit to serve alcoholic beverages on our premises to the club's adult members,
members of their families over the age of 21, and duly qualified guests.

LPOT Sonweshoas Yo

Non-Profit Corporation v

APPLICANT ON BEHALF OF

CLUB K wen i Kuie k
First = Middle Last
HOME ADDRESS 4008 Judes  Pack Topuesberv 2404 Coachead
Street City Zip County N

BUSINESS NAME KPO 1 ,KOYU Lsbhord Tn(
BUSINESS ADDRESS 2502 E Packec Bove] Toneobon '77/%0( Cebisthecs|

Street City Zip County™/
Does the club own the premises? '\)D If leased, give name and address of owner:
Qucker View laussimant (L0 415 hnnaslole. Gl Jonesbors B 71

Is your establishment primarily engaged in the business of serving food for consumption on the premises?

N 25

If the answer to the above question is no, then what type of business will you be engaged in on the premises? Please list
all activities to be offered.

Does anyone now hold an alcoholic beverage permit at this location? N D If so, give name, address and permit no(s).




Give names and addresses of all officers/directors of the non-profit organization:

NAME TITLE ADDRESS
N ) . 4’”08 Ju_ulé’b f’ﬁ(k
f’\uer\_fg Kuoke V*’“”f'@“”'lﬂl (I\ Topasbero  xR_THoY
—_ - ( 4“7‘/{‘35— Fﬁ\u’f"‘:r‘jﬁ' TN CV‘
J (N P(\(\ S Q C.r&ﬂ‘\-@{blﬂ) Twves by e p()Fl 17 o i
N _ 795 Sedie tn
C X \LC. Chen Trer$ E,‘u’i,){_ﬂm L5k S0 R ool

Has any memberof the club's board of directors or other governing body, or any club officer, been under the sentence,
whether suspended or otherwise, of any court for the conviction of @ felony within two (2) years preceding the date
of this application? YES . If yes, please explain -

Signed this ’ Lﬂ day of m&ﬂ/\n : 9\0 Q\ 5 .

(F Ll

Sign{ature of Applicant/Managing Agent

(s ihq!hq

Official Title !

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ILO day of (\(\O\VC/\/\ , 3 !
@Q@/\M %&C ok
444

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Gk.?) 4 G \ » &()3\ :

DEANNA BAGGETT
Notary Public-Arkansas
Craighead County
My Commission Expires 03-01-2031
Commission #12713611




SCHEDULE A~ INDIVIDUAL’S PERSONAL HISTORY

I submit answers to the following questions under oath:

3 1

10.

11,

12.

Name kuer\o) ol Sex  __ Date of Birth_

Home Address__4-7c%  Judes Fﬁfk jof\f’ﬁj’c\’o P Phone No. &1° - gef 18 85
Street City Zip

Are you a person of good moral character and reputation in your community? \/Q S

Are you a (CITIZEN) or{(PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN) ofithe United States? CIRCLE ONE

Social Security No. _ Green Card No.

Are you a resident of Craighead county? \‘\,e >

If not, do you live within 35 miles of the premises to be permitted?

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? YES NO ‘/ If so, give full information

preceeding this application? If s0, give full information.

Have you been convicted ofé viglation of any law relating to alcoholic beverages within the five (5) years

Have you had any alcoholic bev\c?ge permit issued to you revoked within the five (5 ) years preceeding this
application? YES NO If so, give full information

Do you presently hold or have you ever held an alcoholic beverage permit(s)? ﬁ)( ) _If so, give name, place, and
permit number(s)

Have you applied and been refused a permit at the applied for location within the last 12 months? ﬁ! 0
If so, give full information

Marital Status: Single ( ) Married ()Q Divorced () Separated ( ) Other ()

Furnish complete information regarding members of immediate family:

Relationship Full Name Address Occupation

Wife 2 " FL\A}) #F1o8 Tadles Pisk s 2y

Teneshos KR J2Yelf




|
|

{a) Are any of the above to be connected with the operation of the outlet? _ e m nD

/
(b) If so, who and in what capacity? M—LM

13. Give your home address (city_or town) and dates at each for the past five (5) years:
befrear o 13 3eq Lexee Dr Topeshem MR ] 2l
2CIE o~ 202 4108 Judes Park Jonush cro AR 1oy

14. Covering the past five (5) years, give in detail the following:

Your Business_or Occupation Name & Address of Employer Dates of Employment
Sume Jonesh e -z
. _ 5]k - 5/ .
che 280l Red Welf PVA . Tonudo AR 4 / / (’L/ rre
Fuy Tones ber
(0/ eps ’
Chet 2P M:g}klmd Dbt Jono sherv DR 12045 M

I hereby state on oath that | will not violate any law of this State or any regulation of the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Division, nor will any agent or employee be allowed to violate any law or regulation. It is hereby consented that the
licensed premises and its books and records shall be open at all times to all law enforcement officials without warrant or

other legal process. ZJL/

Ap p’fica nt's Signature

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF Cﬂl‘f}\/\ﬂ%&

k/UU’/\@ ’Q(/L)DK ___ being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she has read
each of the Questions to which he/she has made answer, and that his/her said answers in each instance are true and
correct.

Substribed and sworn to before me this I Lﬂ day of W\G’\(C\/\ : & 025 )

NIy [Pagecks

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (].]3 -0O\- &63 l

ANNA BAGGETT
r\PoEarv Public-Arkansas
Craighead County
My Commission Expires 03-01-2031

Commission # 1271361 1




AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Applicatien filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner -5 : D
TC WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

| understand that the City of Jonesboro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage
permit. This investigation may include inquirles as to my character, reputation, and the location snd feasibility of a permit
being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this Investigation, i do. hereby give my consent and authority-for.any public-utility cr-police-agency to furnish -
information from their records to the City of loneshoro. & L, _
/

kwelk /%@m?

, . Signature - Full Name

3/o] (2023
Date ' -
li08 Judes Park -
Home Address
Jonashere A R LYoy
City State Zip
2801 Red Wott Blud
Mailing Address

7

Josesbore AR T2io |
City State ZIp
870530 0149 Q70472 8355
Contact Phane Business Phone

k@um&} klwk !’oy@ "(ﬂ}wu (oM. hK

Email Adtress 4

'Subscribed and sworn to before me this ] day of {Y\F&‘[(/\r\ ; 3 .
TAYAN

otary Public

o0

My Commission Expires: 6 5 -0) _& 0 3:\

DEANNA BAGGETT
Notary Public-Arkansas
Craighead County
My Commission Expires 03-01-2031
Commission#12713611




AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner - S ;

TC WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

| understand that the City of Jonesboro will conduct a

D

n investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage

permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit

being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this investigation, i do hereby give my consent

information from thair records to the City of Joneshoro.

and authority.for. any public-utility or-police-agency to furnish -

oy GO . Y, Pain
faR> Fow pa

Signature ~ Full Name

2 72623

Date
4265 pum\wjfov\ CJ

Home Address

Joneshero AR 7200 Y
City State Zip

. . o L3

280)  Red Wolf Biud

Mailing Address
\T@”{—Sbt‘:i e /{‘\& ’7 2LLO |
City State Zp
870276 -059¢ 870472 §355
Contact Phone Business Phone

G135983 0057 @) §MOVC ¢ (o

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _] day of m&\fo\f\

Email Address

Q023

My Commission Expires: 03 ’6 \'RQ)SI -

S onpe

Notary Pubiic

Bagel
70

—_———
DEANNA BAGGETT
Notary Public-Arkansas

Craighead County

My Commission Expires 03-01-2031

Commission# 12713611




AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Applicaticn filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner - 5 : 0

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

| understand that the City of Jonesboro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage
permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit
being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this Investigation, | do hereby give my consent and autharity for. any.public-utility or-police agency to furnish

information from their records to the City of Joneshoro.
) - - '
é} )@C/fé)f) (A \{e Chen

Signature ~ Full Name

21 /'20;3'5

Date
725 Sadie [n
Home Address
Jovashors AR 7 24oQ
City State Zip

280( Reel Wolf Rlvol

Mailing Address

Jorasbhero AL 7240 L

City State Zip
101 857 984 &T0 912 §355
Contact Phone Business Phone

2654 [1o§@64 . (omy

Email Address

‘Subscribed and sworn to before me this _’] day of W\%\;’i{i\’\) , 960?3
Notary Pubiic J0

My Commission Expires: 63 : 6\’ a03 \

DEANNA BAGGETT
Notary Public-Arkansas
Craighead County
My Commission Expires 03-01-2031

Commission # 12713611




‘ STATE OF ARKANSAS - - X
Awo;-mrc BEVERA@E moM ' ;m. DIVISIGN

Pﬁvéffé{_cji;sf, | |
' R oA

PermxtNo SR

Wa hereby make applfcations for parrmts to ser\re alcoho!ic beverages of our premises fo- the club‘s adult
membars mambers of fheir famiiies over the age af 21 and duly qualifned guests

I ﬂ/T )"mveg bk Im/c ERURE ..V*Fe;m
- Nmn-Prof‘rbCorpuratlon A A
Apmmmg ‘_B‘E,W 6:!%,‘;6&8; e 4 M Ma [ Q_w /c
S B R FlrSi Middle - Clest
HOME ADDRESS zﬂD? JlmLeS Pac l< dw\aﬁ-]mw) N 72"7404/- Criivhesal I
f Sires s Thy @y coiy
- BUSINESS NAME km»‘r hreshys - : SR
BUS!NESSADDRESS 7/5\?- E Paz«ﬂM Jonsobors. ML 77/%! — Crajpheds]
, . Shreet o Tz L Colry Y
is propcsad location Insfde ot, outstde crfy hrn:ts? ‘ Iﬂ'é?"{ 2-
‘Does theciub own the premusas? ‘NU R i iaased g:ve name and addrsssof ownar
P@arzw Viou tawestmots LLE a1 MW@AM C:é'm
R Tro b
s your establzshme primamy engaged In the busmessof sewmg foodfor oonsumpﬁon on BN‘U

Lo

s :'Amaunt qf Dues $




- fJ r(}.!\ P(Lm - M ll(e: j;‘. 5@&(&1‘&%’) o quzS (’(a/m,r\g\hm C\v’ "-Jb@zévorﬂ :‘f\e“? 7‘«#@

Y‘L dw 18 (IR 725‘ Sﬁdfeémze )’&M;éo@

Has any mamber of Fhe cfub =4 bnard of d;rectars or nffrer g&vemmg body, o arny R
- ol ficer; been under the seatence, whetlier Suspended or otherivise, of. any caurf
for the conviction of 5 fafony \y/ifhin fwo (2) years preecetfmg the d&fe of: ffzfs
appima -mm 2 YES J:f ”}-’E‘S, pfeasze ex;.mlam .




”E”SCH“HWE sceaouua A- mnMDUAL s peasorw. u:sro;w R "", D M L

,Agpll_cet:ion"ﬁ_ﬂed'by Apf:llca_nt‘-'A,.‘Stof:kho)der/Partpeh S:- A L
. .’~Isuhmit anawers to the followtng questions um:ler oath“ e SR -
1 Narne' f{O(AM - M&/&(\/ g Sex';'f'“ DateofBIrth e
2 ~Home Address L/)(;g’ .JWOIQJ quk J@Mﬁémo 729{)%hene No . >
: ST Street :: LI Clw = 4t S : -

WJ

'N'I' RESIDENT ALTENJOf the Unltgd States? CIRQLE ONE

‘Are you g person of good moral character and reputat)on In your commumty?

4, Are yeu 2. (crrIZEN) or PES
SocIaJ Securlty No ‘ .
7 .-;/g;r: |

5. Are you a resldent of the‘-county iﬁ-whibh appllcatien has been made?' —

Green 'ard No. -

If not; do you live wlthIn 35 mlies of the premlses to be. permftted?

- NO \/;f 50, Qiye full information .

6. Have you e\'er been conv]cted of 2 fe}ony? YES

. 7. " Have you been ;convic't‘ed'of any viclation of any law rélatiWebhbﬁt'beVeragesAw‘ith.in the -
: ‘ I so_, glve full_’lnforma-tio_n :

five (5)years preceeding t'hjs" application? YES _N»O

-8, Have you had any alcoho”c bev rage permlt Issued to you revoked wll:hln the five (5) years preceedlng
thfs appllcatlon? YES ND [f 50, give full }nformation : A .

¢

~ Do you presently hold or have you ever he!d an alcoholrc beverage permrt(s)? z 22 2 If so, glve name, -
place, and permlt number(s) _ E E o AR

ave you applfed and been refused a permlt ar the applled for Jocation wlthm the iast 12 months?

10w 2H LT
. _%Llfso g:ve'fu” lnformation o . : , - o

Marred ((/)/ Divorced( ) Separated( ) Otljer( )

L MarftafStatiJs Single( )

-1'2. Fumish complete lnformatlon regardlng rpembers of lmmedlate family ETRra
Be]at[ongh[g Egﬂ Namg T Add[gs ‘ ' Mmﬂ
'_ W«')'ﬁ' Z#: Y B )M"J' wﬂ»[ Enwéfxo /%%wals




o true and correct

f?‘ e

| (a) Are any et the ehove to be connectec! Wlth the operatron of the outlet?"r'f 2

(bg If se, who and In what capacrty?

13 lee your hmme address (qty or town) and da‘ces at each tor 'che past ﬁve ( 5) yeers

1009 L8y Pe Sumebwo Qﬁ?/?
‘{70&7 j’udxes @mk m«um 3@/& /g/fww\

L 14 Cover:ng the past ﬁve (5) years, give In detall the fcllewmg

urB Sin so Occu atlo S NQDJ.L&.AMSLQLEmm | at;esg Emgi yment o
_Chy ? - Puxl Restharnr 28/ 0E Al Alml .za/» PRy

_-c_fqe-_; - Sa@ :mmesmﬂ Q.v’am’w h,f;/)iz.%? a/w «s/zo

1 hereby state on oath that I wsll not v:olate any Iaw of thls State or any regulatlon of the Alcohehc Beverage
- Controel Divisien; notr will any ‘agent or employee be allowed to viclate any law or regislation,. - It Is hereby
consanted that the licensed. premises and its books and records shail be epen at-gll times to. aH Iaw enforcement

ofﬁcla!s without ‘warrant or other legal process N

_ Applicant's 'Sign_ét_u,re

 STATE OF ARKANSAS

. coi;wc; D

S } <A[-'7 “w /V (’\ )G’\J Ul\ _ bemg ﬂret duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she has
' read sach of- the questions to which he/she has made answer, end that hts/her said answers in each Instance are

Sulazscribed and swern to: before me thrs_ s N

/ ‘ m@mﬁ

Notary Pub!ic

My Commission Expires: L.k




= To WHOM " MAY CONCERN
‘Cl understand that the Alcohohc Beverage Control Enforcement Dmmon Wi ! con uct a thorough .
. investigation before a final decision is. made regardmg my e1g1b1 ity to hold an. alcoholic -

P "_.'beverage permit. . This investigation My include’ inquiries as 1o my character, reputahon, and
“"the [or:atmon and feaszbrhty of a’ permrt bemg IESUEd at the apphed for [OCEtan T

| _.'i""'To facmtate tms 1nvest1gatmon, I do hereoy grve my consent and authorrty for any pubbc utﬂrty
- or police agency to furnish information from their records.to the _Acoho i Beverage Control-

B E ‘Enforcement Dmsmn and the Alcohohc Bever_’ g Control Board,

Y Slénature Fu[l Name

‘m&% 28‘ LOJJ
Date S i
190 s @x«m/<

HornL= Address

"'mm | /ﬂ/» 72 é/@‘/_

= Crly > - State - Zip-.
957(9 f {/zg‘(/iﬁm[ fa ‘/v 0'9
Mamng Address R
72L{W/
er

90 w?»g’w Cadl e

Confac:t Phone e lusmess Phone




'- Arkanaas Law r‘equar'as Tha’r a prwa‘ra club mus’r exasw‘ fur‘ somz reason o“rhzr ﬂmn The consump“rnon of
_aicnhohc bevamges On ‘H’IIS shemr of paper, whith is a pmr'f of your varrﬁed app!rcaﬁon yau are o descmbe B
in complef‘e detail; whcﬂ* enmrmmmernf {hw; bands danczrs food serwca, efe), sm::al f‘uncﬂons or other
recr'eahonal evan‘ts will be avmlnb]e at- fhe ciub fcfr Thz members I'F you arie in clcaui:nL abou‘r whefhe.r' ?o list -

. dh l?e.m yau are ur'gad to mclude it

"Under S&c'ﬂnn 1.34 of "rhe ABC regula?iohs, any permrr issued by '?*hts agency is an!:y valid, for ﬂwe

T uses described in the original apphcahon Any - material change in the c!ubs epera*rzan .or entertainment, _
.o"fher' fhon: omgma”y listed it this appltcahoﬂ wrthout pr-mr appr'omf of the director, shafl be grounds or o

. 'revocahon of your pe.rmrr

on your flpor plan which isa separe’fe a‘r’rctchmam plaﬂse snark The am'mnce *lro the pmvm*e club no‘rmg ?hz-
Torafion of the guest i:mnk and mark ary. mmur faa‘rures of ?he prwa're club aried, mc!udmg where specrfic

_enfer’rammen% iFesits will ba inca‘rad

:PLEASE PR’INT OR TYPE YOUR RESF‘ONSES BELOW USE THE BACK OF FORM GiR ADDDITIONAL :

SHEETS IF’ N‘ECES SARV

f'

| K\ﬂm' \lnm/loovo ) ’meﬂu owwrrwl »emtb\\&/hwwmr_

\r\\v\(\m Yl 05C S 4D WOV df Aine vm%m&
0k MNW(WD Q. &“UWOUVW\ g OIS vwm
P mm/mm Yorenn Awing mw.e,mmu,,_
TIC S gone 0f oK Ahng exverond.
-T\NWW umf‘;*f'[f and Vvt mmjjm wm e
/Mol@ TD L00K fpy "*‘-m,mmwr oaf «m,p +am_




BXISTING (]

MENS —.

EXISTNG |
 WOMENS |

L=

D0

]

" EXISTING

" VESTRULE: - -




«OREAN BRG
& HOTBOT =

. Hot po’t is a Asian cooking
"-V-methc:ci plepared _wnh a

s it oy s s et




.7 cAonson -
.7 Ashter.
Bailiy.
o Banit
“Banda -
Banda
Banks. -
‘Barber
~ Barrett
-Bechor .-
. Bennet
" Blevens

Bohno
Boone
- Bowman
“Boyle -
" Boyle
" Breurier
Brice
© Bristor -
- Brookerson
" Brooks .
"Brooks -
- Bules -
- Bules™
- Builic- i
6 Barbe
: ‘ . BUFKS
Carmlohael
9. © Carpeter:
. ‘Carters.
P Chiodion’
' Chiistian
43 .Chnst:an
,'-i.'CIark :

‘Boeschen

-Crystal
..;Meagall
_ Brandon -
" Michagl.
-+ Kathy.
- Ashley -
. Anet
C o Ona’ o
" Mistie: :

Gonnie
Jessie’

Joel.

~ Cindy
. Bhyla .
- Derek

Elizabeth

- Kathleen
ST
-~ Jarrie
“Benjamin.
“Shawn
-__;ﬁJenna '
' “Jasoh
U Keith:
Denisa -
:-'Zlata

- ':Nataile
__,-if.Adrian

=" Garmichast: ‘Raymond

s 5.:Agglé Rd-.»?APT E3. Jonesboro AR 72401 °
" 5417 Thompson Dr, Jonesboro AR 0 v
“ 1510 Huntingston Dr. Murfreesboro AR

418 Magndiel Waron AR

- P:O.Box 1325 State Unlverlsty, AR 72467

© 7108 NW 44th Bethany, OH 73008
--'7105 NW 44th Befhany, OH-73008"

" 4D1°CR 762 Brookland; AR 72417 -

- B0OBY'CCr 745 Jonesboro AR 72401 -
4802 Timms-St. Jonesboro. AR

1206°E Crarghead Forest Rd. Jonesboro AR

- 40136'Wood Dr.-Paragould, AR

1“13 N'7th St Paragould AR
1428 Qakbrook Jonesbore, AR 72401

. 20081 Sannah Dr. Jones_bo_ro AR

3311 Redweod Cove, Jonesbaro, AR h

1807 Auburn PI. Jonesharo, AR 72401
811 Nettleton, Jonesboro AR 72401 -
s 804 Dewey St. Ann Arbor, Ml 48104
" 805.0wns.St, Jonesboro, Ar 72401
- 804-Cr 339, Jonssbero AR - .
1104 W, ‘Matthews, Jonesboro, AR :
" 1206 East Craighead Forest Rd. Jonesboro AR

82 CR113-Bono, AR 72416 -
P.0.Bex 1125 State Umvensty, AR 72467 ‘

.. 1402 White-Oak, Jonesboro AR
1402 ‘White Ogk, -Jonesboro AR , . ..
. P.0.Box 2522 State Univeristy, AR 72457
""'f--’l_1100 5. 14th'St. Paragould AR i R i
- 4718 Samantha Ave: Apt A1, Jonesboro AR 72401 e
1309 Armohead Rd. Jonesboro, AR - L EL

300 Arrow 'H d?om:Rd Jonesbom AR




- Durney .
Edward
FElwards -

—.E;Ubéhk's

. Falwell -

Falwell-

Ferguson

F_Iedderman
.~ Ford - -
" Ford:

.. Eortune

Foster

Foster
Fowler .
Francis -
- Franks
- Freeman
"~ Gans .
' Gapson .
© Gawn
oGl
Gore
Gore- -
- -Grafiam:
 Graves
. Green
~. Hakinger
© Hamm
" Hanford -
e Harikins
- Hankins . -

Stephanle

Parker . -
“74'Green. 790 Rd. Jonesboro AR

David -
Tammy
Mike -

,.Lean
- Vanessa -
Amelia ..

Janha
Amy

o Josh
- Mike

Natalie
Carough-
Geannie

~ Tray -

Laura”
Nicole -
Garrett

. Debbie
- Matthew
.-Ricky”
CKris oo
Sarah
Tony
Matt

Ben .

. Dorina
- Sarah oL
jKeliye'_f:.—_;f o

D&Viff :
-,_:Angeia
- ‘Ray.

o Jacob
- David L

: .~Anna

" Cam| ne

e e JEff .
. '_Nlcho]as e
'Nlaufred. '

"’249 Cathanne Dr Jonesboro,

P.O.Box.2544 State U""'\(ersﬁy, AR 72467 g
1112 Kenesuw St Jonesboro AR 7240'1

21453, 54th B Paragould AR

21455 54tf St Paragoud, AR
.16 Greenbriar Dr. Jonesboro. AR :
*. 1100 Links Circle Apt 12, Jonesboro AR 72404

1100 Links Circle Apt 12, Jonesboro AR 72404

P.0.Box 2952 State- University, AR 72467 -

1607 Auburn PI; ‘Jonesboro, AR 72401

1320 Liulss Circle Apt 10, Jonesboro AR 72401

1201 Brentwood, ‘West Memphis. AR

4300 Aggie-d; Apt 11, Jonesboro AR 72401 Ssenmeran el T ‘

408 Cedar Chase, MemphlsTN R T S : |

408 Cedar Chase; West Memphis, AR

2213 Parksie Rd. Jonesboro AR 72401
BOB Ollve St..Joneshoro AR U

~ P.0.Box 992 State University AR 72267
P.O.Box 1281 State univeristy, AR 72487
" 391 Cr.303 Jonesboro, AR '

1918 Aggie Rd. Jonesboro AR 72401

1004 Cypress Spring Cove Jonesboro AR
- 43 Highway 117 Towhatan, AR 7240 -
. 2406'Sand Brooke, Jonesboro AR o Lo
" 2106 Sand Brooke, Jonesborc AR T
- PiD.Box 5011 State: Uniiveristy, AR 72467., S L
© - P/O.Box 3274 State Unlvensty AR 72467 e e T
‘..408 W. Poplar, Paragould, AR - R
26000 Minx, Jonesbora AR 72406 T
- 2513 Glenn, Jonesboro AR 72404
794 Green 790 Rd. Jonesboro, AR
,;-’5292 Hwy 1055 Dr 724 Hamsburg,




- Prugtt. .
4 _Puckett
- Rains -

o -Jackson
5° - Jagkson:
-_f_._-James L
Cadettoo
dones =0
. Keats ot

~Kercheud™

King-. -

" Koodn® .-
- Kyyne
- Lawson

Lee
Leftwich"

Legatt -
- Lewis

Lily .
Lott -

‘Love.
- Lowe

Luther -
Magliaughlin
Magtaughlin
Magtlaughlin
Maglaughlin
Makhtar
Mardanlou

‘Mardarniou

Marggrall
Martin

. Matthews
Mcbryde

McCoey:
McCracken

- McCulloch -
i McPherson
“Myers - -

- Myers |
. Naeschetz.
Najm = -

: :Norgane
~ Ochsher.:
'-,-Ozdoba
. Pell

' _Plckermg
" -Ponston -

“Nathan -
CJeff
. Cangice, . ST
. 4710 Mérri| Cove, Jonesboro AR 72401
" P.D;Box 2171 State Uniiversity; AR 72467
100 E. Shadow, Johesboro AR :

e 'Justln
Beth:-
et
" 3004 Berksher, Jonesbors: AR
107 Esther Gircl, Trumann, AR .. :
o 120 Dean St 821, State- Umversaty, AR ?2468 :
4183 I\illdway Rd. Hoxle, AR .
- 540 Whesl Strawbsrry, AR -
4718 Samantha Ave. Apt A1, Jonesboro AR 72401 _

Joseph

o Justin
© Taylor
* Mike.

-+ Jacgulyn

~  Raven -

© Ashley

. - Brittney -

Michelle
Ay,

Jason
Russei. -
Vontei

~ Bonna

Jannita
Veronica
Ronald
Becky
Sara
Gaft

_Sarah

Parisa

Greg
~Jusiin

itkey

- Ashiley
~James
“James:

Teresa

Heather
'Babby
k ﬁ Lauren .~

David o

.Katie
Anthony _'

1104 W Matthews, Jonesbom AR
- 71977 Cr. 936 Brookland, AR

Jill

Pruett' ‘

3800 Harfisburg Rel. Apt 1101 Jonesboro, AR 72404
" 1428 Oakbrook: Jonesboro, AR 72401 N T
" 8817 Roxbury Bryant AR 72022 a

4003 Cedar Valley, Paragould AR
P;0.Box 4717 State University, AR 72467
410 Lalrel Ave #3, Saint Paul,-MN 55107

103 Leggatt Jonesboro; AR 72401
"328 Robin Lane Walnut Ridge, AR

2285 8. Caraway Rd. Jonesboro AR
1220 8. Culber House St. Jonesboro AR
624 Hame! Ravender West Me_mphls AR

- 5402 N Cr. 68 Leachvilie AR
 P.O.Box 874 Stats Univeristy, AR 72467\

408 Lindenlane Haysville, KS 67260
408 Lindeniane Haysville, KS 87260
408 Lindenlane Haysville, KS 67260
3719 Stadium Bivd Jonesboro AR

. P.0O.Box 871 State Univeristy, AR 72487

P.Q:Box.871 State Univeristy, AR 72467
1016 Sandino Dr. Jonesboro AR~

" 4300 Aggie rd. Apt 11, Jonesboro AR 72401
1509 A Praft Cfrcle Jonesboro AR 72401

480 L ytles St Memphls TN
411 Robertson St. Lake City AR

 P.O.Box 1624 State Unwensty AR 72467
' 310 Manor Steele, MO~

© 1809 Eldridge Apt A, Jonesboro AR 7240‘1
2101 Bridger Rd. Jonesboro AR 72401~

2101 Bridger Rd: Jonesboro AR 72401

Z._"C'hris’tina'_'- . 203 Country Rd. Jongshoro; AR-72401

-~ Jonathan.

~Oleron "

i;Ry_an e

38785 Adcock Dr.- Fremont CA 94538

PO Box 2545 State Univerity AR 72467
2568 Hldeaway Hills, Hot Spnngs ARTH 901
-7 P.O.Box 2525 State Unwensty, AR 72467 -
. -P.0.Box 4241 State Univerity, AR 72467
P.O. Box 1282 State unlverlsty AR 72467 o

. 4613 Mbunt Caramel, Jonesboro AR i
L AB1E Mount Carmel; Jonesboro AR
.3920 | Rene Jonesbom AR' -




. Rlchardson
.. Rpach:

" Rolesen .j B
‘. Rusom

" Russel”
“.Sambul.

. -';St-:{)_tf .

Beott

. -Skoff

- Smithee
. Show- -
‘Snutier
Bocha

Sohnept’

. Soifjins
Sosfura

Stanback
State

‘Steward

Thiele
Thomas
Turhipseed
Vent '
Vouch -
Walker

Wallers
- Ward
-Warren
- Washington
" Weaver
X Webb
- Webb
CWest 0
- Willbanks
o Wiliams -
.. Wilson -
',_-'Wllson
* Wfison
' ,,Wpodard
Yates: | .
: 'Yorbrough
(R IYoung

-Candlce

'D.'ar”r.iél_ll
Nikel -
- Bruce - -

Eride .
Brittney . -
. Gary o
Tina -
~ Stormy.

Mtﬂlsa

Betty °

‘Missy
" Jason
Cristie

Pat

Lee.

Elizabeth
Veimaisha
Melanie
Candy
Jarod
Joew
Kristen
Autumn-
Tivis
Jason -
Barbara

Steven -
Anna

-~ Bruce

;. ‘dosh

U ey

Josayyn

- Allen

" Bobby .
--;Gwendoiyng 7
© 821 W. Main-St. Jonesboro AR ..

~Rudi .7 :
. 3406 Saddle Creek, Jonesboro AR _72404

S Chris
cdosh T

-Daniglle -
> Jason ”

5292 hwy 1835, Harr:sburg St..Jonesborg AR
1802 Greenspomt Cr..Jonesboro AR«
: _}3301 Ridge Rd, Littlerock, AR. ?2223_
- "1020'Géaner Dr. Bono AR 72416
802 Redwood Dr. Paragould AR
436 East Eim Walnut Ridge, AR
10004 Dsanne, Lake City, AR -

F’.O Box 224’5‘8tate Umversnty AR 7246

535 W Jefferson, Jonesboro AR

- 4404 South Caraway Rd, Jonesboro: AR -

P.0.Box 3866 State Univestly, AR 72487

.49 Ridgeway Coy, Marion AR 72364 °
2519 Forest Home Rd. Apt 29, Jonesboro AR

3119 Stadium Biv Apt B-7, Jonesboro AR 72404 L
1004 Deanna Lake City, AR ' CoL

- 847 Bayou Vista Dr. Marion, AR

1330 Flint St. Jonesboro AR
1004 Bruell wood, Jonesboro AR

' 512 W 5th St, Paragould AR T
P.O.Box 8352 State Univeristy, AR

404 Warner Ave, Joneshoro AR
P.O.Box 628 Parkin, AR '
P.0.Box 2372 State Un|versrty AR 72467
P.0.Box 2371 State University, AR 72467

P.C.Box 871 State Univeristy, AR 72467 -
4702 Sausple, Jonesboro AR
- 3525 Beanon, Jonesboro, AR 72401
310 Manor S’zeele. MO S

377 Cr..356, Piggot AR
1132 Normanly Ln. Bliytheville, AR
2028 Hwy 351 Bone, AR 72418

. £129 Bratford Dr. Apt B, Jonesboro, AR -
-902 Craighead Forest Rd. Jonesbors; AR

1601 Whitney Cove, Jonesboro AR

- 1801 ‘Whitney Cove, Jonesboro AR

5220 Cherry Dr. Jonesborg AR

20005 Cenwood, Jonesboro AR .
© 1502 Garland Dr. Jonesboro, AR ?2401
408 Lindenlane Haysville, KS.67260

1300 S Church St.-N1, Jonesboro. AR 724201"

2730 lroguo:s Jonesboro, AR -

1515 Aggie Rd. Apt B, Jonesboro'AR ?2401
15*15 Aggle Rd Apt C4 Jonesboro AR
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~dayof ‘M&ﬂ by 2023,

Th]s Mamorandum o;[‘ Lease made a.nd executedthe = Y

b}f azld between, PARKER VIEW INVESTMENTS, LLC, heremaﬁer refczrrad to as L@ssor, and S

K_POT I@NBSBQRG INC., hcrsznaftal tsferrad t@ as Lessaa. _

w-n» -N=]E—S®—E—T—H* o

_ WHEREAS Lessar ig: ths gwndr of certamre:al pmperty Wm':l bmldmgs and Impmvementsi
- gituated thereen locatectzé'iz E Farker Road, Jonesboro, Cranghead Coun‘ty, Arlcansas and "

WHIEREAS Lessee desmes to Lease thc Lesqor s real proparty at 2312 E Parker Road, .
Janesbnro, Craigﬁaad County, Arkansas, for use a8 a restaur ant/puvate club . o

WHEREAS the: parucs thB th1s date agreed asto the ferms of thxs Memorandum of Lease.,

NOW THEREFORE. in cons:daratmn of the rutual- covenants herein contamed and other
“good and vatugble ct}nmderanon the Iegal sufﬁcwncy of which s hereby acknov\flcdged the pames .

hereto . agree as fo”llows.

: 1.- Lease: La:ssm heraby Ieases to the Lessee the real pmperty toaether w1th 1mpr0vemenis
situated thereon at 2312 E. Parksr. Road, J Gnesboro, Cral,ghead County, Arkansas.

.20 Tsrm' The term of this Tease shall be for a permd o.f three (3) years effective
F“t’lm@ﬁ 20230 Afek 10,2006 ,

_ - 3.Rent: Rent for the real property wﬂh the lmPr{Wements situated thcre{m shall be the sum
. of $1 000: 00 per month, payab]ﬂ oft or before the 1™ day of’ each manth thereafkcr : -

4, mg!fmg Effec ! Th;g Memorandum of Lease shail be bmdmg upon and mure to t‘be |
respe.ctive parties, ﬂaexr helrs, SUCCESs0rs and ﬂSSlgns o

INWETN ESS WHERE(}F the pames haw: executcd thxq Memorandum of Lease on the daie - _j 'l |

: .anéi date first above writter. . _ L _ |
: Lessm PARKER VIEW NVESTMENTS LLC
T 7 R . i :'.By' .Authormed represenfaﬂvc

 Lessee: KPOT JONESBORO, INC,

o By ?resmem |




M[a rk Mamm

ARKAN SAS SECRETARY OF STATE

'To Allto Whom These Presents Shall Comc Greatmgs

I, Mark Martm Arkansas Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby
certify that the Following and hereto attached instrument of ertmg is a true . and

perfect copy of

Articlesof Encorp@raﬁ(m |

Qf

PU]LASKI COUNTY BEVERAGE RETABLERS
ASSOCIATION, INC.

filed in thls ofﬁoe February 5, 2015 in comphance w1th thc .provisions of the
law and are hereby declared a body politic and corporate,. by the name and
--style aforesaid, with all the powers, pr1v1leges and unmumhes granted m thﬁ B
-law thereunto appertamlng : '




I the- undermgne:d actmg as 1nc01porator unéer Act 1147 of 1993 (The Arlcansas

"Nonproﬁt Act) adopt the foIIowmg Amcles of, Incoxjporatlon of such oorporatlon. L '_ 7 S
First: The name of the corporatlon shall be PULASKI CD'UNTY BEVERAGE

. RETATLERS ASSOCIATION INC..

._Second: o ThlS carporatmn is one of the follomng

A Public- Benefit Corporatlon (X) |
B - Mutual - Beneﬁt-Curpoi‘aﬁon( Yo - |

- Rehgmus Corpora‘aon( )

Third: Check whefher this. corporamn will have members (X) Yes ( ) No.
Fourth: - Provisions_,‘ not _incons’isten.t with ’_rhe law regardm.g the-ﬁxstnbutmn of

assets on dissolution:

Any assets of the corporatlon wﬂl be d1str1buted upon d1ssolutmn in accordance w1th
State Iaw and Federal rcgulatwns : S

. Tifth f“ ) - The street address of the corporatwn s initial reg:stered ofﬁce 18 315 N,
o Broadway, North Litte Rock; AR 72114, The name of its mmal reglstered agent at this ofﬁce is R
StephenE Morlcy ' : ) ST T -

Slxth Incorporatoz: mfomlatlon'

L StephenEMor’ley - o 315 N, Broa,dway SESEO L L L
el EE T e PRI NGrththtle_Rock AR72114 ' T L T




J @hn Thunrsﬂ:@m .
ARKAN SAS SECRETARY OF STATE

To.All to Whom These Presents Shail Come G:reetmgs L

L John Thurstoz, Arkansas Secretary of State -of Arkansas, do hereby camfy ﬂlat the
' followmg and hereto attached mstrumant of Wnung is a true and perfect copyof -~ . ,

Artxdes of Amemdmem

of

 PULASKE COUNTY BEVERAGE RETATLERS ASSOCIATION,
. cha.ng,mg the na:me to

]KPOT JT@NESB@R@ ]]NC

ﬁled mthis ofﬁce -
Mamh3 2023 '

:][n Testumomy Whereoi‘, I have hereunto set my hand and
- :azfﬁxad my ofﬁclal Seal ‘Done at wy oﬂice il the C1ty of
; thﬂe RocL tbls 3rd day ofMarch, 2023 B - T




| DOES 'HEREEY CERT?FY.- |
At a meetmg of the membershlp (ur incomomtows or board of- dlurem:ttors) 3

which was heid on:03/03/2023 | "
inthe Clty of. . NORTHLITTLE ROCK,

fhe Arhcles of lncorpurahnn of this corporatlon were amended
" to read as follews o S

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL
-BE: KPOT JONESBORO INC.

Check appropnate statement

X [ K approval of the members was not requir‘ed a statemeni to
that effect and a statement that the amendment was approved
by a sufﬁclent vote of the boara of dnrecturs or mcnrporaiors,‘

il K approval by memhers was requlred

(a) the deslgnatmn number of membersmps outstandmg, ,
numberof votes entitled to be cast by each class entitied
" tp vote separa&ely on the amendment, and the number crf
votes of each class mdlspu&ably votmg on the : '
amendment and . -

(b) "_'elther the- total number of votes cast for and agamst the R
" amendment by each class entifled to vote separately on
. the'amendment or the total number of undisputed ¥otes =
. _-J:ast for the amendment by each: nlass and a statement . ..
- that the number cast for the amendmant by eachclass.

5 .appmval was ubtamed

“bate 3rd of Marchj 2023_ .

{$deiayed message e

sigr—;a;q.-e;‘af :p;._e;;;an;g Direct




WilddleName E. S
“Last Name MOHLEY =
Address1 315°N.. BROADWAY
' Clty: NORTH LTTLE F!OCK
State: AR :
~Zips 72114

Country USA,
ging Registered A

- -Flrstt Name KEUNG
Last Name KWOK
Address 132313 E. PARKER ROAD

' City JONESBORO - '
State AR -

L Zipe 72401

country USA

LR o OTicers. -
. Flrst Name KEUNG -
n Last Name' KWOK
Tltie Disector-
Address 1: 4708 JUDES PARK
' Clty JONESBOHO _
Sta’te AR —
o Zip 72494
Gountry USA

f "':”.-'Fl_rsi't'Name A
'iddle Mame: ) Y’E







. Direttors may dsem appropriate,

-

'The}pﬁncipélbfﬁce of the -cqg-gnoration Shall'ibe 'Iocatedaa-t"ﬁ 12 E. Par’l’éer_Re-ad, .;Tbﬁgsbofq,

D '-Cgaigheadﬂqﬁnm_.&ﬂ{ans@. The-com@ra_tien-mathve.suchrdtherofﬁcﬁs,‘-cither-ﬁ@ithin orwithout

- the State of Arkansas, as the Board.of Directors ey deterraino fomtinie to time.
| C o amomn

-MEMBERS -

- Section 1. Classes of Members, The members of the éorpol'ation Siial_l be of one class and
shall be allowed one vote each, : o ' ) T

Section 2. Voting Rights. Fach member in pood sf&ﬁding shell be entitled 1o one vote on _
cach matter submitted to a vote of the members. . ‘ — ;

Section 3, Termination of Membership, The Board of Directors, by affirmative vote of all
~oftheembers of the Board, may suspend or expel a member for cause afteran appropriate hearing,
and, by a majority vote. of those present at any regularly constituted meeting, may terminate the
. membership of any member who becomes ineligibile for mentoership, or suspend or expel any

member who shall be in default in 'thé paymerit.of dues for the _pe_rs’iqd_fixed"hereinaﬁ@r. .

.-~ Bection 4. Resignation, Any member may resign by filing a written resignation with the
. Becretary, but such resighation shall not relieve the member g0 resigning of the obligationto pay any
 dues, ‘assessments, or other charges theretofore acerued and nnpaid. TR S
- Section 5.’ Reinstatement. “On-witten requested signed by aformer member and filed with = -
the Secretary, the Board of Directors, by the affirmative vote of twe-iliirds of the members of the . .
Boatd, may reinstatement sich fotmer ieniber to membership of such terms s the Board of "

xS

i Membershlp m this corporation is not 4 ransfe:rable or

SR Sgcﬁoﬁﬁﬁ.;"' It
assignable.

L MEETINGS O

- Seetion 1, Anmual Meeiing.

Anainual mesting of the hémbers may be heldaf the pincipal - .

+~ office of.fhe corporation each year, if called, for the purpose of electing diroctors and for the . ©




. of Mesting Wntten or prmtﬁd notlce statmg the placn, da.y, and hou;r of -
any meenng 0f members shall be postﬁd at the main entranee to the corporate- office. and meefing

o ‘place iri the corispiotious place, not less than five (5) nor more than ten (10) days before the date of

B electum and quahﬁca on of his suctessor.

- ~suchmeeting, by or “ai the direction of the President, orthe Secretary, orthe offices-or pérsons calling
~the mﬁeﬁng In. case of a special meetmg or when- required by statute or by these By—iaws the -
purpose-or purposes for which the meeting is called shall be stated in the notice. Ifmailed, the notice
of a meeting shall be deemed to be delivered when deposited in the United States mail, addressed
tc; the member at his add:rr::ss as. 1t appears on the records of the corpuratmn Wlﬂl _postagc thcreon

ﬁectmn " Tnformal Actmn by Members. Any acfion required by law fo be taken at &
A meeﬁng of the members, or emy action that may be taken at a meeting of members, may be taken
“without a meeting if a congent in writing, setfing forth the action to be taken, is signed by all the
members entitled ta vote with the respect to the subJect mafter thereof. '

Sectton 5 Ouorum A quoru:m shall consz.st of at least fifty (50} per cent of the mcmbers h
_ ehgfole focast votes at any regular or special meeting of the corporation, If a quorum is not present
- at any m@aﬁng of the membershlp, a ma}onty of tha members prasent may ad_]oum the: meetmg

B S_é’&il;@lﬁ m Aﬂ votmg by the c!ub membﬁrshlp or any camrmttac or sub~comm1¢tec ,
" oftheclub shall be by the mdlmdual member in person or by mmied baﬁat No proxy voie shaﬂ be o
- dllowed. o | T

Sectmn 7 Vﬁtmﬂ bv M@L Where éhrectors or ofﬁoefrs are to be clac‘ted 'by mcmbsrs of any |

_niass or classes of membcrs sux:h electmn may be aonducted by maﬂ in suc.h ma.nner as tha Boawd B o

S elected- atthe anmzal hneetmg of mambers, aud the ‘tez*m of oﬂice of éachidxxector shall be unﬂlzthe : L




U Beotion 4, Special Mestings. Special meetings of ﬂw Bosrd of Directors may beical ed by
. orat he ;requesi of the Prﬁmdent or any director, and shall be held at the prmmpal ofﬁce of the
-corporatmn ar at such oﬂaer piace a8’ the dlrectors my determme. ' LE T

: S ctwn 5 cgce. Notme o,f any specza,l meetlng af the Board of D;reotors shall be gwen
"at least twodays previo usly thereto by written notice del jvered personally fo sen,t by mail or telegrany
. 1o each diregtor-af his address as shown by 1 the. recotds of the. corporation. 1f mailed, such nofice
. shall be deemed tobe delivered when. de:posﬁed in the United Sates mail in a sealed: enVelope 80 .
- addressed, withpostage thereon prepaid. Inotice is given by telegram, such notice shall be deemed:
to bodelivered when it 13 delivered to the telegraph company. Any dzrectormay waive notice of any
meefing, The attendance of a director at any meeting shall constitute 2 waiver of notice of such
- ‘meeting, except where a director attends ameeting for expresspurfaase ofobjecting to the transaction
~of any business because the meeting is not: {awiully called or convened, The business to be.
. transacted at the meetirig need xiot be gpecified in the notice: or wmver of nonce of" suc:h meetmg,

B u;mless spacrﬁcally rsqmred by law or by tbese By«laws.

Section 6 ,Qgg_xy__‘ A majorlty of 1hf: Board of Directors shall constltute A quortm for the
transaction of business at any meeting of the Board; but if less than 2 majorlty of the directors
present may adj ourn. the meetmg fmm “ame t time without further nntlce : _

R Secmon 7. Bog;d Demsmn. The act of a majorxty of the dm:ctors presem ata meetlng at’
which a quotiim is present Ehall be the actof’ Du‘ectors, unless ﬂxe act of a gncater :number is reqwred

| - ,bY law ot by these By-laws. _—

ggtlon & yac cies. Any vacancy eccum:ng in the Baard of Darectors and any duectorsmp

' 'to bﬁ: ﬁued by réason gf an increase i the shall be filled by the Board of Directors, A dm_rsctor : “_!",: s "

o '_rappmnted to ﬁl“l‘a vacancy:sha) lr:serve i‘m’ t‘he unerxpn'ed tetin of 111s predecesser m Uc{-'ﬁce

Section ;,'_Camgeﬂsa o1 Dlrectors as such shaii not reccwe any sta:t,ed
servwes ’but by resoiutmn _o;f the Board of Duecmrs 2 ﬁxe:d siuafid. expfmses

any, may be allowed for attendan
contai M’ﬁhall be oonstructed to preuluda any c}mctor from servmg the ec:rpara’cmzl n'any othe:

attendance 1f

Section 10: Indempific “The szporatmn shaﬂ mdemmfy, defend and old harmiess
'reb,tor who I _made a party defendant o tb_rea,tenad 1o be aparty defendant to any. achon, i
ing’ nf any t;ype by-reason of thetr service ‘as a. diregtor ‘of the corporation.” Su
on shalt includ ';mcludmg attomayfeas judgmcnt fines, oranyamount paid
‘Directors are c:harged with acting lngood falth and in- mazmerreasonabl believed

n_ settl emcnt

rice at any rﬂgular ot sgemal meatmg of the Board. ch_fhmg Tiereift »7 2




L :_ f‘_ ccmsts af two ar mﬂra dwec.tors w‘tiféh cqmmnttees io the extcnt prowded

: prowswns of thilsarficle, -
inclnding one or more assmtant treasurers as' 1t may daem de:sxrablc, such ofﬁoers f:o ha.ve the

' R auth ity 4 and: petf'@rm the duties pmscnbed from t;me to t;me by the Board mf Dlrectors Any WO | "
: '..or mare nﬂices mﬂy he hel«zi by !he same person, v R '

o S cfian :2, '* laaﬁon and Te ' f Ofﬁoe T he ofﬁce of the caqaoratlon shali' be elected "
"+ antally by the Bodrd of Directors and aregularmeeting of the Beazd of Directors. Itfthe election”
of officers is not held at such-mecting, such.election shall be held as soon thereafter as convenient.
. New offives may be created and filled at any ‘meeting of the Board of Dlrectors Each oﬂicer shall

hold. ufﬁce until _‘ms sucoessor has been- duiy alected and quahﬁad

ﬁgtlon 3, R:g eval Any ofﬁcer elccted of appomted by the Board af Directors may bc’:
rcmoved by the Board of Directors whenever in. its judgment the best interest of the corporation
would be served ﬁlereby, ‘but such removai sha}! be mthout prej \ldlCE: to any contract rlghts, if any,

Cof the ofﬁcer so repaoved.

. Sectmn 4. Vacanoies. A vaoancy in any nfﬁce bacause of deatm reszgnatmn, removal
" gisqualification, or othemusﬂ, iy be ﬁlled by the Board of D1rentors for the unexp:red pornon of

thc term

S Secuonﬁ Powegg and. Dutzes, The several ofﬂcers shall have pawers and shallperform such
' dunes as may from fime fo time be specified in resolutions or other directives of the Board of -
Directors, Inthe dbsence of such spemﬁc&tmns each officer shall have the power and: authmrity and
. shall perform and’ discharge the duties of the office of the same. tifle serving in non—proﬁt_
" ,corporatmﬁs havmg the sams m* sumlar purposes or objectrx'es to ﬂus corpomtmn. B -

- '-AR'HCLE m

s, Bac}i of w}uch sha’ll;_

such resolution shall -
_m‘the managem 1t of the: corporatmn by‘_-_-.

' majoraty of the' fosamrs irE. foice may. designate one or mor_ . nmrmutte

o 's ofion 2.

- fhe Board of Dxrectors in *the managément of thé corparatmn may' 3 desag:nated by a resoluﬁon'f—
: pre " | 118 prese -




_ ,Sectlgg R om:r% ‘The Board of Dlrectors may authonze any ofﬂcer 0£ﬁcers, agent
RIS+ 5 agents ofihe- {:grporauan inaddition 1o tha officers so authonzed by. these By«laws to enterinta
- 7 7. anyeontract o execute and deliver any instrument in ithe namg-of and-on behalf of the: corporatu on,

BRI and su{:h &uﬂmnw may be genera] or may be cmrtﬁncd to: spﬁcxﬁc mstances._‘ S e o

e 2, Chec rOrder Al] checks, drafts, or orders forthe payment of money, '
“netes. or ather ewdences af mdcbtedness issued in the name of the corporation, shall be igned by
~ such officer or officers, agent or agents, of the corporation, #nd. in such manner as shall from time
Yo fime be determined by resotution of the Board of Directors, such instrunsents shall be signed by
the treasurer or an assmtani tz'easurer anc‘L countarmgned by the Pres,ldent or Vlce-PJ'eSIdant of ﬁw'

"wcmrporaxmn o Lo BT SRR

o Etmn 3 erosﬁs. Allﬁmds of the co:pora.tmn shall be deposﬁed from fime to fime o the
arecﬁt nf thie cotporation in such banks, trust- camlaames, or other deposﬁorles as the Board of

DII‘BGfDI‘S sy select

Sectmg 4, Gl‘Pcs -The Board of Dlrec:tors may aocept -an behalf of the oorporaﬁon amy s
ccnmbutmn g1ft bequest or chISG for a.ny purpose mf the corporatlon, L _ _ ‘

- ARTICLEVII -
' oo;gsmmcoms

. The carpcration shallkeep corrac‘r and complets ha clcs and records of aecount and sha]l also
o keep mmufes -of the proceedings of its membets, Board of Directors,: connmttees, having. and
e “ekercisinigany of the anthority of the: Boaad of Directors, and the mernbership committee, and shall )
“keap at the princip office: arecerd giving the names and addregses-of the members entitledtovote: . .

Al books and récords of i

[

the cmrporatmn may ‘oe mspeﬂted lay-any membar, ar: 5 agent or: attamey, L
For any preper purpose af any by asonable ﬁme - '

ARTICLE IX - :
FISCAL YEAR

The ﬁSGa[ yeir. 0f the ﬁmporatmnishaﬂ iae January Ist throug"h December 3lst af eac'hi'



R Whenever,ahy Notice is :reqmred to°be gmen undér thzj)mvzsmns-ﬁ .'Awkansas Law or the
o mucies of Iticotporation or the By-layis-of' the cotporation, a waivet thereof inwriting signed by the .
_ pefson or persons erititled to such riotice, whether before or after the time . stated herf:m, shall be

deemad equwalent tothe gwmg of such nduce, '

ARTICU::‘, XI[ |

: These By—laws may be altcred amcnded or. rcpealed and TEW By-!aws may be adopted by
a ma} or1ty vote of the Board of D1rectsrs at any regular or speolal meetmg

el

CERTIFICATE OF AD{)PTI{)N

 The foregamg Bylaws of the Corpomtton have been duly admpted ﬂus _l day of A

: 2323 by actum of 'ﬁhe Boarc“{ of Darectors pursuant in the laws of ’ﬂus Stata

IN TESTIMONY TH'ER.BOF w1mess the hand of tha undarsxgned as Sscre:tary of the |

o Corpnratmn on. such date* .

Sechotary

N




oqj raﬁan puﬁsuant tothe c@xp@rm{m ' Bylaws, Upbn Motlrm mada, secnndead énﬂ ananimously . P
adopted ihsfaﬂamn m& viduals wete slevted to sarve as dﬂ'
- shocessirs areduly eleateﬂ and quahfied B f T

. a . Keung Kwnk, 4708 Judes I’ark I wnesbora, AR 72404
b Cai Ye Chen. 725 Sadie Lane, J opesboro, AR 72404
€. J1an Pan, 4265 Farmmgton Cove J onesbore, AR 72404

s . The NEW: dlreciors assumfzd ﬂle.lr ofﬁce am:i proceaded to elect fhe afﬁcers af the uorporatmn. -
_ Upﬁn Motion made, seconded and unmumousiy adopied, the following individuals were elected to.
serve as oﬁicers of the aﬁrpf)ratlon unf,ﬂ thexr successors are duly elected and quaILﬁed ‘

1. Prosident - Kaung Kwdk
b. - Sec1etazy~'1"reasurer ;Tmn Pan )
- The new officers aecepted election: to theu' res;aecﬁve posmans The next 1tem of busmess
. to-come before the meeting was a motion to designate Keung Kwok, as agent for service of process -
-for the Corporation, Upon Motmn mad;e, seconded and unanimously adopted, Keung Kwok was
- desighated as agent for service of prooess for the club withthe registered address of the club being -
* 231%E. Parker Road, Jonesboro, AR 72401, The President. and Secretmy—Treasurer Were authcmzed ‘

1o fﬂe change of agent forms wrth ihe Secrctmy of State

The:re bemg na fuﬂher busmess the me:etmg adjoumed

Respeotfully sbmitied.

c‘tors-nf ‘thefem:paratmn ‘untﬂ thmrr-‘:.-- :




agentﬁt 3 2j E,

( | " “County, Arkansas :U. _on Moﬁoi miade, seconded and
f unannnnusly aélepted the --club was aufhorlzed to file a pnvate c]ub apphcatmn wu:h fhe; 'ABC




o AS el Al DR PULILE

Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are interested in
without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkansas files only. Inquiries into FBI files are
not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without specific statutory authority.

Last: Kwok First: Keung Middle:
Date of Birth: Sex: Race:
Social Security Number: (not verified, supplied at time of request)

Home/Mailing Address: 4708 Judes Park Jonesboro, AR 72404 11
» O]

Xe, ™~

- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SU%%@C?[‘ -

Transaction Number: 003754208

Date: 03/20/2023 Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police S &
K . _,(Z",
Purpose: Non-mandated under Arkansas Code §12-12-1501 through 1513 allows tﬁe"«i{e‘ilpase of Arkansas non-
criminal justice background information to persons who have the signed consent of the subject of the record.
The release form on file with the employer, service provider or third party must indicate that the employer or
Service Provider/Third Party Agent on behalf of the employer or subject shall have the authority to request the
criminal background check. INA and the Arkansas State Police will hold the third party responsible for any

inquiries or audits that may be conducted.

Released To: Alice Ford On Behalf of Keung, Kwok
Representing: Self

Mailing Address: 4708 Judes Park Jonesboro, AR 72404

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a different purpose
may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preclude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the State Identification
Bureau and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can occur at any time due to new arrests and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only reflect if a person has any Arkansas felony and
misdemeanor conviclion(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the |ast five (5) years that has not been to court and whether the person is a
registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information will not be released on this report.



OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Receipt Date 03/27/2023 03:34
Receipt Print Date 03/27/2023

PM

CITY OF JONESBCRO

300 S.

Church S8St. Ste 106
PC Box 1845

JONESBORO, AR 72403-1845

870-932-3042

Receipt # 00231932
Batch # 00027.03.2023

For Permit Inspections call 870-933-4602

Account/License/Permit/Category:
CR

Detail:

01-134-0517-00

Alcohol Application Fee KPot
Jonesboro

Payment Information:

Check 1811
Change
kueng kwok

Customer #: 000000
kpot jonesboro
23172 e parker road

r

Casghier: KMHattenhauer
Station: COLLECTIONSWIND

250.00






